VILLAGE OF NEW GLARUS LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES NEW GLARUS PUBLIC LIBRARY

New Glarus Town Hall 26 5th Avenue, New Glarus WI 53574

Wednesday, February 14th 2024 6:00PM

Notice of a Possible Quorum – Public Hearing Town Impact Fees

Members of the library board and library staff plan to attend the public hearing at Town Hall February 14, 2024 where Town Impact fees relating to the library will be discussed.

Linda Hiland, President

POSTED: NG Village Hall February 12, 2024

NG Post Office February 12, 2024 Bank of New Glarus February 12, 2024

http://www.newglaruspubliclibrary.org/board/index.html

Amy L Trumble

Amy Trumble, Library Director

PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE LAW, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OR A MAJORITY OF THE NEW GLARUS LIBRARY BOARD MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING. INFORMATION PRESENTED AT THIS MEETING MAY HELP FORM THE RATIONALE BEHIND FUTURE ACTIONS THAT MAY BE TAKEN BY THE NEW GLARUS LIBRARY BOARD.